
LIFE MEMBER NAME EMAIL PHONE

1 Haluk Aktan, P.E., M.ASCE haluk.aktan@wmich.edu (269) 276-3210  

2 Steven Wordelman, P.E., M.ASCE swordelman@jheng.com (419) 473-9611  

3 Jerome Andrew Sivak, P.E., M.ASCE jsivak@nehilsivak.com (269) 383-3111  

4 Harold Eugene Turner, P.E., M.ASCE haroldt@aol.com (269) 968-4299  

5 David Bade, P.E., M.ASCE davidabade@aol.com (313)4019125 

6 Charles Wheaton Glasner, P.E., L.S., M.ASCE cwg61431@aol.com (616) 345-5992  

7 Fred L Frey, P.E., M.ASCE fvfrey@sbcglobal.net (616) 344-8729  

8 Bruce A Vander Weele, P.E., M.ASCE bvanderweele@vanderweele.com (269) 372-7227  

9 Richard C Byce, Jr., M.ASCE (616) 372-2189  

10 H Carl Walker, Jr., P.E., M.ASCE cwalker187@aol.com (269)2177615 

11 Thomas A Deneau, P.E., M.ASCE tdeneau@wightman-assoc.com (269) 927-0100  

12 Stuart H Eddy, P.E., M.ASCE stu.eddy336@gmail.com (269)352-2199

13 Marvin S Thomas, P.E., M.ASCE mardix@comcast.net (269) 327-2161  

14 William W Davidson, Ph.D., P.E., M.ASCE doc2david@aol.com

15 Joe S Taylor, P.E., M.ASCE

16 Stanley L Clingerman, P.E., M.ASCE stanleyclingerman@yahoo.com (517)3209910 

17 Gordon Richard Heidenga, P.E., M.ASCE TULIPHOPPER@ATT.NET (269) 944-1074

18 Robert C Opalek, P.E., M.ASCE kelapobob@yahoo.com (269) 968-4857  

19 Lawrence M Olson, P.E., M.ASCE lawrencemolson@hotmail.com (269)2529935 

20 Richard Walter Skalski, M.ASCE sdickadmary@aol.com (269)808-4607
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